



WEB COPY

C.M.A.Nos.2440 & 2441



V.M.VELUMANI, J.
and
S.SOUNTHAR,J.

Though notice was served on the respondent and his name is printed in the cause list, there is no representation for him today.

2.The learned counsel appearing for the appellant submitted that as per the order of the learned Judge, the respondent is paying interim maintenance of Rs.6,000/- every month in M.C.No.125 of 2013 and is attending the Family Court, Coimbatore through Advocate.

3.The learned counsel appearing for the appellant is permitted to serve the counsel who represented for the respondent in M.C.No.125 of 2013 before the Lower Court, which was already disposed of.

Post the matter after two weeks.

(V.M.V., J) (S.S., J)
27.06.2022

gsa