



**C.M.A.Nos.2440 and 2441  
2018  
and C.M.P.No.18594 of 2018**

**V.M.VELUMANI,J.  
and  
S.SOUNTHAR,J.**

Fresh notice to the  
respondent returnable in two  
weeks. Private notice is also  
permitted.

**J)**

**(V.M.V., J) (S.S.,**

**29.07.2022**

**kj**