



WEB COPY



**C.M.A.Nos.2440 and 2441 of
2018
and C.M.P.No.18594 of 2018**

**V.M.VELUMANI,J.
and
V.SIVAGNANAM,J.**

Though notice has been ordered to the respondent, the appellant has not filed batta. The appellant has served only notice to the respondent privately.

2.Fresh notice to the respondent returnable by 22.09.2022. Batta to be filed along with required copy of the memo of grounds, petition, affidavit and other enclosures on or before 15.09.2022, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed automatically.

3.Post the matters on 22.09.2022.

**(V.M.V., J) (V.S.G., J)
08.09.2022**

kj