



WEB COPY



C.M.A.Nos.2440 & 2441 of 2018
and
C.M.P.No.18594 of 2018

V.M.VELUMANI, J.
and
T.V.THAMILSELVI, J.

Though notice has been ordered to the respondent, the appellant has filed batta in C.M.P. without enclosing copy of the petition and affidavit. In view of the same, notice was not issued.

2.Fresh notice to the respondent returnable by 12.10.2022. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to file batta enclosing copy of the petition, affidavit and grounds of appeal.

(V.M.V., J) (T.V.T.S., J)
22.09.2022

gsa